		Docket No.: 60680-555		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev_03=1)	07-24-200	3 SHEET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB № 0. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/F∆V03		IIII Y	Pa	tent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States	102504852 s Patent and Trademark	record the	attached original docur	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): William A. Maresko	7.14.03	2. Name and address Name: Dana Corp Internal Address:	ooration	18904 18904 18904 18904
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No			1909
3. Nature of conveyance:				N =
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 4	500 Dorr Street	
☐ Other		City: Toledo	State:	OH ZIP: 43697
Execution Date: July 9, 2003		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
,	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes ⊠ N	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of ap	plications and patent	s involved: 1
Name: Ernest E. Helms		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLI 07/23/2003 LINELLER 0000005 042223 1061830		-	excess or insufficiential values of excess or insufficiential excession excession.	•
91 FC:8021 40.00 M		☑ Authorized to be a second or	e charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 39577 Woodward Ave	nue	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
Suite 300		04-2223	The state of the s	
City: Bloomfield Hills State:	MI ZIP: 48304			
0. Statement and cignature	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Ernest E. Helms 	f, the foregoing informa	ion is true and correct	t and any attached co	ppy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature	7	t Date
	pages including cover she	-	cument:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William A. Maresko, residing at 22907 Cherry Hill Court, Mattawan, Michigan 49071 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented new and useful improvements in: VEHICLE AIR BRAKE TEST SYSTEM which is set forth in a United States Patent Application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, of 4500 Dorr Street, P.O. Box 1000, Toledo, Ohio 43697 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date: 7/9/2003 William A. Maresko

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation, return this document to:

Ernest E. Helms
Dykema Gossett PLLC
39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
(248) 203-0756

BH\386605

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0751